14.7 69 45.7 

4.6 0 4.6 

0 - 0 

10 - 6.5 

2. Proportion of the overall medium-term development  plan 

implemented 

62.3% 

Source: DPCU, 2022 

As indicated in the table above, the district had a total of one hundred and twelve (112) activities earmarked for 2022 with Ninety –two percent 

(92%) being implemented by the various departments which are under various level of completion and non- physical. Despite the fact that the 

district on her overall performance in 2021 was nothing to write home about, however, in 2022 there was an appreciable level of achievements

[...]

YES  

21  Sensitization of Stakeholders on Child trafficking  YES  

22 Collaborate with other stakeholders on referrals cases YES  

23 Build the capacity of PWD on hand skills YES  

24 Sensitization of the public on child marriage. YES  

25 Register two hundred and five (205) PWD’s in to NHIS YES  

26 Sensitize women and men on signs of domestic violence YES  

27 Monitoring or follow up of Child Protection cases like Child Trafficking YES  

28 Sensitize 23 men and 34 women on ways of combating discrimination 

against women on land ownership

[...]

of the next visits should center on education of the people on decentralization policies and responsibilities of the various departments 

and agencies in the District. 

Furthermore needs identified is recommended for incorporation into the development plans. 

In all of the One hundred and Nine (109) Communities earmarked to be visited, the hon. DCE and his entourage made it up to Ninet-

Nine (99) Communities. 

Annex- Community Issues 

HON. DCE ITENARY FOR COMMUNITY DURBARS IN 2022 

S/N NAME OF COMMUNITIES 

VISITED/DATES 

ATTENDANCE ISSUES

[...]

September, 2022. 

The district has sixty-seven (67) basic schools comprising fifty (50) Primary Schools, one stand-alone KG and Sixteen Junior High 

Schools. Also the district has only one (1) Senior High school. 

The enrolment of pupils stands at sixteen thousand two hundred and twenty-eight (16,228) for all basic schools. The teaching staff 

strength of the district stands at three hundred and thirty-nine (339) with a staff deficit of two hundred and eighty (280) teachers as per 

our vacancies declared. 

The district performance in the BECE examination has been progressively increasing from 4%, 11%, 36%, 40% and currently 67% 

based on aggregate six to thirty-six (6-36) analyses.

[...]

year started with only year two and three students until the first year students were admitted.The school started preparing the third year 

students for their final year exams (WASSCE) starting from 1
st
 August to 23

rd
 September, 2022.  

The School has a total enrolment of six hundred and eighty-one (681) students with forty-eight (48) teaching staff and twenty-seven 

(27) non teaching staff 

The school’s performance in WASSCE 2021 was low but there is currently an intervention of   T-TEL programme that is, 

Transforming Teaching, Education and Learning to help improve performance in teaching and learning in the school.

[...]

The district directorate together with the Primary Schools prepared basic two (2) and four (4) pupils to take part in this year’s NST in 

their various schools. About 25 and 64test administrators respectively were recruited to administer the test to the pupils in both cases. 

For P2 test, one thousand, eight hundred and seventy three (1,873) pupils were tested.  One thousand seven hundred and sixteen pupils 

were also tested. The P2 test was administered by meeting individual pupils’ whist the P4 was administered as an examination.   

Also, the directorate was able to organise end of term examination for students in the Junior High Schools as well as the Primary